

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2010 OF 2011

BHAGWAT CHAITRAM TALTE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The appellant was convicted under Section 302 of the Indian Penal Code and was sentenced to undergo Life Imprisonment by the trial court vide Judgment dated 31.03.2004. The High Court upheld the Judgment of the trial court vide impugned order dated 03.03.2010. Hence, the appellant is before this Court.

It is reported that the appellant has spent more than 14 years in jail and learned counsel appearing for the State has informed this Court that the appellant has already been released from jail under the Remission Policy of the State.

Under these circumstances, learned counsel for the appellant does not wish to press this appeal. The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of as not pressed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

.....**J.**
[**SUDHANSHU DHULIA**]

.....**J.**
[**ARAVIND KUMAR**]

New Delhi;
AUGUST 07, 2025.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2010/2011

BHAGWAT CHAITRAM TALTE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 748/2012 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 13033/2011 - GRANT OF BAIL

Date : 07-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.
Ms. Niveditha R Menon, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Rudrali Patil, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed
of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)